FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE

GYMNASTIQUE @8

FIG ID: 16837

FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CuP

SoFiA (BUL)
31 MARCH - 02 APRIL 2023

Individual All-Around

After day 1

Name NF Hoop Ball Total

1 Stiliana NIKOLOVA BUL 35.150 31.800 66.950
2 Sofia RAFFAELI ITA 33.300 33.250  66.550
3 Takhmina IKROMOVA UzB 32.250 32.000 64.250
4 Adi Asya KATZ ISR 31.200 31.150 62.350
5 Ekaterina VEDENEEVA SLO 30.400 31.200 61.600
6 Zohra AGHAMIROVA AZE 30.800 30.400 61.200
7 Panagiota LYTRA GRE 30.450 30.700 61.150
8 Alba BAUTISTA ESP 31.450 29.200 60.650
9 Elzhana TANIYEVA KAZ 27.650 32.750 60.400
10 Zilu WANG CHN 28.700  31.000 59.700
11 Eva Alyosheva BREZALIEVA BUL 31.300 28.000 59.300
12 Milena BALDASSARRI ITA 28.550 30.700 59.250
13 Andreea VERDES ROU 29.850 29.250  59.100
14 Emilia HEICHEL POL 29.600 29.450 59.050
15 Barbara DOMINGOS BRA 30.700 28.350 59.050
16 Marina MALPICA MEX 28.850 30.100 58.950
17 Annaliese DRAGAN ROU 29.700  29.150 58.850
18 Teresa GOROSPE ESP 30.450 28.200 58.650
19 Tara DRAGAS ITA 29.650 28.700 58.350
20 Hélene KARBANOV FRA 28.450 29.800 58.250
21 Milana PARFILOVA KAZ 29.650 28.300 57.950
22 Jaelyn CHIN USA 28.350 28.800 57.150
23  Maelle MILLET FRA 26.850 29.100  55.950
24  Elisabeth JAMIL FIN 28.250 26.550 54.800
25 Melanie DARGEL GER 26.050 28.750 54.800
26 Fausta SOSTAKAITE LTU 29.300 25.400 54.700
27 Aliaa SALEH EGY 27.450 26.900 54.350
28 Karla DIAZ MEX 26.950 27.000 53.950
29 Anna-Maria SHATOKHIN GER 25.850 27.800 53.650
30 Alona HILLEL ISR 26.500 27.150 53.650
31 Alexandria KAUTZMAN USA 26.000 27.600 53.600
32 Aino YAMADA JPN 27.250 25.800 53.050
33 Alina GOZALOVA AZE 25.750 27.250 53.000
34 Yosmina RAKHIMOVA uzB 25.850 26.950 52.800
35 Alexandra KIROI-BOGATYREVA  AUS 25.450 26.850 52.300
36 Joana PINHEIRO POR 24.600 27.350 51.950
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37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

Ela POLAK SLO
Evelina ORPHANOU CYP
Santa STEPULANE LAT
Stephanie DIMIITROVA RSA
Nikola NOVAKOVA CZE
Masa TOSIC SRB
Suzanna SHAHBAZIAN CAN
Alessia VERSTAPPEN BEL
Luana GOMES ANG
Tamara ARTIC CRO
Julia NEUMANN AUT
Berta MIQUEL AND
Richa CHORDIA IND

24.900
25.700
24.150
26.200
26.600
26.500
24.150
24.900
22.750
22.150
24.100
19.500
20.800

27.000
25.550
26.550
24.450
23.900
23.450
24.550
23.350
23.850
23.900
21.700
24.850
21.700

51.900
51.250
50.700
50.650
50.500
49.950
48.700
48.250
46.600
46.050
45.800
44.350
42.500
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Tie-Break Report
Individual All-Around

Highest Highest Highest

Name NF EScore AScore D Score
14 Emilia HEICHEL POL
15 Barbara DOMINGOS BRA

Highest Highest Highest

Name NF EScore AScore D Score
24 Elisabeth JAMIL FIN 14.700
25 Melanie DARGEL GER 14.400

Highest Highest Highest

Name NF EScore AScore D Score
29 Anna-Maria SHATOKHIN GER
30 Alona HILLEL ISR

Tie break rules

In case of atie in points at any place on any apparatus for qualification for Apparatus Finals, the
ranking will be determined by the following criteria:

1. the gymnast with the highest E-score prevails

2. the gymnast with the highest A-score prevails

3. the gymnast with the highest D-score prevails

If there is still a tie, the tie will not be broken
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Individual Qualification Hoop

Name NF

Stiliana NIKOLOVA BUL
Sofia RAFFAELI ITA

Takhmina IKROMOVA uzB
Alba BAUTISTA ESP

Eva Alyosheva BREZALIEVA BUL
Adi Asya KATZ ISR

Zohra AGHAMIROVA AZE
Barbara DOMINGOS BRA
Panagiota LYTRA GRE
Teresa GOROSPE ESP

Ekaterina VEDENEEVA SLO
Andreea VERDES ROU
Annaliese DRAGAN ROU
Milana PARFILOVA KAZ
Tara DRAGAS ITA

Emilia HEICHEL POL
Fausta SOSTAKAITE LTU
Marina MALPICA MEX
Zilu WANG CHN
Milena BALDASSARRI ITA

Hélene KARBANOV FRA
Jaelyn CHIN USA
Elisabeth JAMIL FIN

Elzhana TANIYEVA KAZ
Aliaa SALEH EGY
Aino YAMADA JPN

Karla DIAZ MEX
Maelle MILLET FRA
Nikola NOVAKOVA CZE

Masa TOSIC SRB
Alona HILLEL ISR

Stephanie DIMIITROVA RSA
Melanie DARGEL GER
Alexandria KAUTZMAN USA
Anna-Maria SHATOKHIN GER
Yosmina RAKHIMOVA UZB
Alina GOZALOVA AZE

D
18.500
16.700
15.900
15.900
15.600
15.300
15.200
15.300
14.900
15.500
14.500
14.300
14.600
14.500
14.500
14.600
14.500
13.500
14.000
13.200
14.500
13.300
13.100
12.800
12.900
12.300
12.200
13.500
12.200
12.400
13.500
11.900
12.800
11.900
12.000
12.800
11.800

A
8.400
8.450
8.200
7.900
8.000
8.200
7.750
7.800
7.700
7.600
8.050
7.800
7.650
7.250
7.600
7.600
7.400
7.800
7.650
7.750
7.250
7.550
7.500
7.700
7.350
7.200
7.450
7.000
7.050
6.900
6.400
7.300
6.700
7.450
6.500
6.900
6.950

E
8.250
8.150
8.150
7.650
7.700
7.700
7.850
7.600
7.850
7.400
7.850
7.750
7.450
7.900
7.550
7.400
7.400
7.550
7.050
7.600
6.700
7.500
7.650
7.150
7.200
7.750
7.300
6.350
7.350
7.200
6.600
7.000
6.850
6.700
7.350
6.450
7.000

P Total Status
0.000 35.150 Q
0.000 33.300 Q
0.000 32.250 Q
0.000 31.450 Q
0.000 31.300 Q
0.000 31.200 Q
0.000 30.800 Q
0.000 30.700 Q
0.000 30.450 R
0.050 30.450 R
0.000 30.400
0.000 29.850
0.000 29.700
0.000 29.650
0.000 29.650
0.000 29.600
0.000 29.300
0.000 28.850
0.000 28.700
0.000 28.550
0.000 28.450
0.000 28.350
0.000 28.250
0.000 27.650
0.000 27.450
0.000 27.250
0.000 26.950
0.000 26.850
0.000 26.600
0.000 26.500
0.000 26.500
0.000 26.200
0.300 26.050
0.050 26.000
0.000 25.850
0.300 25.850
0.000 25.750
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38
39
40
41
42
43
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45
46
47
48
49

Evelina ORPHANOU
Alexandra KIROI-BOGATYREVA
Alessia VERSTAPPEN
Ela POLAK

Joana PINHEIRO
Santa STEPULANE
Suzanna SHAHBAZIAN
Julia NEUMANN
Luana GOMES
Tamara ARTIC

Richa CHORDIA

Berta MIQUEL

Cyp 11.500 7.050 7.150
AUS 11.800 7.200 6.450
BEL 11.200 6.650 7.050
SLO 11.900 6.550 6.450
POR 11.400 6.550 6.650
LAT 10.800 6.150 7.200
CAN 12.700 6.600 5.500
AUT 10.700 6.800 6.900
ANG 9.600 6.700 6.500
CRO 9.700 6.350 6.100
IND 9.800 5.850 5.150
AND 8.500 5.600 5.750

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.650
0.300
0.050
0.000
0.000
0.350

25.700
25.450
24.900
24.900
24.600
24.150
24.150
24.100
22.750
22.150
20.800
19.500
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14
15

30
31

35
36

40
41

43
44

Tie break rules

In case of atie in points at any place on any apparatus for qualification for Apparatus Finals, the
ranking will be determined by the following criteria:

1. the gymnast with the highest E-score prevails

2. the gymnast with the highest A-score prevails

3. the gymnast with the highest D-score prevails

Tie-Break Report

Individual Qualification Hoop

Name
Panagiota LYTRA
Teresa GOROSPE

Name
Milana PARFILOVA
Tara DRAGAS

Name
Masa TOSIC
Alona HILLEL

Name
Anna-Maria SHATOKHIN
Yosmina RAKHIMOVA

Name
Alessia VERSTAPPEN
Ela POLAK

Name
Santa STEPULANE
Suzanna SHAHBAZIAN

If there is still a tie, the tie will not be broken

NF
GRE
ESP

NF
KAZ
ITA

NF
SRB
ISR

NF
GER
uzB

NF
BEL
SLO

NF
LAT
CAN

Highest
E Score
7.850
7.400

Highest
E Score
7.900
7.550

Highest
E Score
7.200
6.600

Highest
E Score
7.350
6.450

Highest
E Score
7.050
6.450

Highest
E Score
7.200
5.500

Highest
A Score

Highest
A Score

Highest
A Score

Highest
A Score

Highest
A Score

Highest
A Score

Highest
D Score

Highest
D Score

Highest
D Score

Highest
D Score

Highest
D Score

Highest
D Score
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Individual Qualification Ball

Name NF

Sofia RAFFAELI ITA

Elzhana TANIYEVA KAZ
Takhmina IKROMOVA uzB
Stiliana NIKOLOVA BUL
Ekaterina VEDENEEVA SLO
Adi Asya KATZ ISR

Zilu WANG CHN
Milena BALDASSARRI ITA

Panagiota LYTRA GRE
Zohra AGHAMIROVA AZE
Marina MALPICA MEX
Hélene KARBANOV FRA
Emilia HEICHEL POL
Andreea VERDES ROU
Alba BAUTISTA ESP

Annaliese DRAGAN ROU
Maelle MILLET FRA
Jaelyn CHIN USA
Melanie DARGEL GER
Tara DRAGAS ITA

Barbara DOMINGOS BRA
Milana PARFILOVA KAZ
Teresa GOROSPE ESP

Eva Alyosheva BREZALIEVA BUL
Anna-Maria SHATOKHIN GER
Alexandria KAUTZMAN USA
Joana PINHEIRO POR
Alina GOZALOVA AZE
Alona HILLEL ISR

Karla DIAZ MEX
Ela POLAK SLO
Yosmina RAKHIMOVA UZB
Aliaa SALEH EGY
Alexandra KIROI-BOGATYREVA  AUS
Santa STEPULANE LAT
Elisabeth JAMIL FIN

Aino YAMADA JPN

D
16.500
16.700
15.500
16.100
15.000
15.000
15.200
14.800
15.200
14.900
14.500
14.600
14.600
13.700
13.800
13.800
13.900
14.100
14.100
13.400
13.800
13.500
13.900
13.800
13.500
13.200
13.500
12.500
13.600
12.300
12.900
14.100
12.500
12.800
12.600
12.500
11.700

A
8.500
8.200
8.200
8.300
8.100
8.250
7.950
8.050
7.650
7.800
7.800
7.500
7.500
7.800
7.850
7.700
7.650
7.450
7.100
7.700
7.800
7.000
7.500
7.700
6.850
7.650
7.050
7.450
7.350
7.550
7.000
6.700
7.350
6.900
6.700
7.000
7.200

E
8.250
7.850
8.300
7.400
8.100
7.900
7.850
7.850
7.850
7.700
7.800
7.700
7.350
7.750
7.550
7.650
7.550
7.250
7.550
7.600
6.800
7.800
6.800
6.800
7.450
6.750
6.800
7.300
6.200
7.150
7.100
6.450
7.050
7.150
7.250
7.050
6.900

P Total Status
0.000 33.250 Q
0.000 32.750 Q
0.000 32.000 Q
0.000 31.800 Q
0.000 31.200 Q
0.000 31.150 Q
0.000 31.000 Q
0.000 30.700 Q
0.000 30.700 R
0.000 30.400 R
0.000 30.100
0.000 29.800
0.000 29.450
0.000 29.250
0.000 29.200
0.000 29.150
0.000 29.100
0.000 28.800
0.000 28.750
0.000 28.700
0.050 28.350
0.000 28.300
0.000 28.200
0.300 28.000
0.000 27.800
0.000 27.600
0.000 27.350
0.000 27.250
0.000 27.150
0.000 27.000
0.000 27.000
0.300 26.950
0.000 26.900
0.000 26.850
0.000 26.550
0.000 26.550
0.000 25.800
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38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

Evelina ORPHANOU
Fausta SOSTAKAITE
Berta MIQUEL
Suzanna SHAHBAZIAN
Stephanie DIMIITROVA
Tamara ARTIC

Nikola NOVAKOVA
Luana GOMES

Masa TOSIC

Alessia VERSTAPPEN
Julia NEUMANN
Richa CHORDIA

CYpP
LTU
AND
CAN
RSA
CRO
CZE
ANG
SRB
BEL
AUT
IND

11.200
12.500
11.700
11.400
10.900
10.800
10.600
10.300
10.100

9.500

8.600

9.700

7.100
6.900
6.500
6.600
6.500
6.500
6.950
7.100
6.650
6.800
6.750
6.000

7.250
6.100
6.650
6.600
7.100
6.600
6.350
6.450
6.700
7.050
6.350
6.000

0.000  25.550
0.100  25.400
0.000  24.850
0.050  24.550
0.050  24.450
0.000  23.900
0.000  23.900
0.000  23.850
0.000  23.450
0.000  23.350
0.000 21.700
0.000  21.700
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30
31

35
36

43
44

48
49

Tie break rules

In case of atie in points at any place on any apparatus for qualification for Apparatus Finals, the

Tie-Break Report
Individual Qualification Ball

Highest Highest

Name NF E Score A Score
Milena BALDASSARRI ITA 7.850 8.050
Panagiota LYTRA GRE 7.850 7.650

Highest Highest

Name NF E Score A Score
Karla DIAZ MEX 7.150
Ela POLAK SLO 7.100

Highest Highest

Name NF E Score A Score
Santa STEPULANE LAT 7.250
Elisabeth JAMIL FIN 7.050

Highest Highest

Name NF E Score A Score
Tamara ARTIC CRO 6.600
Nikola NOVAKOVA CZE 6.350

Highest Highest

Name NF E Score A Score
Julia NEUMANN AUT 6.350
Richa CHORDIA IND 6.000

ranking will be determined by the following criteria:
1. the gymnast with the highest E-score prevails

2. the gymnast with the highest A-score prevails

3. the gymnast with the highest D-score prevails

If there is still a tie, the tie will not be broken

Highest
D Score

Highest
D Score

Highest
D Score

Highest
D Score

Highest
D Score
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Groups All-Around After day 1
and Qualification 5 Hoops

NF Total Status
1 ITALY 35.450 Q
2 FRANCE 33.250 Q
3 BULGARIA 32.500 Q
4 JAPAN 32.200 Q
5 GREECE 32.100 Q
6 ISRAEL 31.900 Q
7 BRAZIL 31.550 Q
8 POLAND 31.150 Q
9 GERMANY 30.200 R
10 UZBEKISTAN  26.300 R
11 ESTONIA 26.250
12 SPAIN 24.150
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Individual All-Around

Name NF Hoop Ball Clubs Ribbon Total

1 Stiliana NIKOLOVA BUL 35.150 31.800 31.900 32.450 131.300
2 Sofia RAFFAELI ITA 33.300 33.250 32.400 29.800 128.750
3 Takhmina IKROMOVA uUzB 32.250 32.000 30.500 29.800 124.550
4 Adi Asya KATZ ISR 31.200 31.150 30.100 28.950 121.400
5 Elzhana TANIYEVA KAZ 27.650 32.750 31.200 29.600 121.200
6 Eva Alyosheva BREZALIEVA BUL 31.300 28.000 33.450 28.450 121.200
7 Zilu WANG CHN 28.700  31.000 31.250 29.200 120.150
8 Alba BAUTISTA ESP 31.450 29.200 30.000 29.450 120.100
9 Ekaterina VEDENEEVA SLO 30.400 31.200 29.600 28.650 119.850
10 Barbara DOMINGOS BRA 30.700 28.350 30.000 29.900 118.950
11 Panagiota LYTRA GRE 30.450 30.700 31.000 26.500 118.650
12 Milena BALDASSARRI ITA 28.550 30.700 29.100 29.650 118.000
13 Andreea VERDES ROU 29.850 29.250 29.700 28.050 116.850
14 Teresa GOROSPE ESP 30.450 28.200 27.300 29.500 115.450
15 Zohra AGHAMIROVA AZE 30.800 30.400 26.350 27.450 115.000
16 Marina MALPICA MEX 28.850 30.100 27.150 28.850 114.950
17 Héléne KARBANOV FRA 28.450 29.800 28.700 27.350 114.300
18 Maelle MILLET FRA 26.850 29.100 29.500 27.950 113.400
19 Tara DRAGAS ITA 29.650 28.700 28.050 26.800 113.200
20 Emilia HEICHEL POL 29.600 29.450 27.300 26.850 113.200
21 Milana PARFILOVA KAZ 29.650 28.300 27.000 27.950 112.900
22 Annaliese DRAGAN ROU 29.700 29.150 26.600 26.900 112.350
23  Alona HILLEL ISR 26.500 27.150 31.400 27.150 112.200
24  Jaelyn CHIN USA 28.350 28.800 27.650 27.200 112.000
25 Alexandria KAUTZMAN USA 26.000 27.600 29.400 26.150 109.150
26 Melanie DARGEL GER 26.050 28.750 26.950 26.950 108.700
27 Aino YAMADA JPN 27.250 25.800 28.600 26.700 108.350
28 Yosmina RAKHIMOVA uzB 25.850 26.950 30.850 24.650 108.300
29 Fausta SOSTAKAITE LTU 29.300 25.400 27.800 25.200 107.700
30 Anna-Maria SHATOKHIN GER 25.850 27.800 27.400 26.500 107.550
31 Karla DIAZ MEX 26.950 27.000 28.100 24.500 106.550
32 Alexandra KIROI-BOGATYREVA  AUS 25.450 26.850 26.400 26.250 104.950
33 Alina GOZALOVA AZE 25.750 27.250 26.050 24.950 104.000
34 Aliaa SALEH EGY 27.450 26.900 27.100 22.100 103.550
35 Elisabeth JAMIL FIN 28.250 26.550  25.150  23.150 103.100
36 Masa TOSIC SRB 26.500 23.450 26.350 25.750 102.050
37 Joana PINHEIRO POR 24600 27.350 27.050 22.150 101.150
38 Ela POLAK SLO 24900 27.000 23.700 25.350 100.950
39 Santa STEPULANE LAT 24.150 26.550 26.050 23.500 100.250
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40 Suzanna SHAHBAZIAN CAN 24.150 24.550 25.650 25.450  99.800
41 Nikola NOVAKOVA CZE 26.600 23.900 25.150 23.950  99.600
42 Evelina ORPHANOU Cyp 25.700 25.550 23.800 22.600  97.650
43 Stephanie DIMIITROVA RSA 26.200 24.450 24.150 22.000  96.800
44 Tamara ARTIC CRO 22.150 23.900 26.100 23.650  95.800
45 Alessia VERSTAPPEN BEL 24.900 23.350 23.550 23.450  95.250
46 Luana GOMES ANG 22.750 23.850 24.150 23.100  93.850
47 Julia NEUMANN AUT 24.100 21.700 23.650 22.850  92.300
48 Berta MIQUEL AND 19.500 24.850 24.600 21.500  90.450

49 Richa CHORDIA IND 20.800 21.700 23.250 21.550  87.300
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Tie-Break Report
Individual All-Around
Highest Highest Highest
Name NF EScore AScore D Score
5 Elzhana TANIYEVA KAZ 31.100
6 Eva Alyosheva BREZALIEVA BUL 29.700
Highest Highest Highest
Name NF EScore AScore D Score
19 Tara DRAGAS ITA 29.650
20 Emilia HEICHEL POL 28.700

Tie break rules

In case of atie in points at any place on any apparatus for qualification for Apparatus Finals, the
ranking will be determined by the following criteria:

1. the gymnast with the highest E-score prevails

2. the gymnast with the highest A-score prevails

3. the gymnast with the highest D-score prevails

If there is still a tie, the tie will not be broken
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Individual Qualification Clubs

Name NF D A E
Eva Alyosheva BREZALIEVA BUL 17.000 8.300 8.150
Sofia RAFFAELI ITA 15.600 8.500 8.300
Stiliana NIKOLOVA BUL 16.500 8.100 7.300
Alona HILLEL ISR 15.900 7.850 7.650
Zilu WANG CHN 15.600 7.700 7.950
Elzhana TANIYEVA KAZ 15.000 8.100 8.100
Panagiota LYTRA GRE 15.500 7.950 7.600
Yosmina RAKHIMOVA uzB 15.500 7.700 7.700
Takhmina IKROMOVA uzB 15.000 8.000 7.500
Adi Asya KATZ ISR 15.300 7.750 7.050
Alba BAUTISTA ESP 14.500 7.850 7.650
Barbara DOMINGOS BRA 14.900 7.900 7.200
Andreea VERDES ROU 14.000 7.900 7.800
Ekaterina VEDENEEVA SLO 14.600 7.900 7.100
Maelle MILLET FRA 14.700 7.600 7.200
Alexandria KAUTZMAN USA 14.100 7.700 7.700
Milena BALDASSARRI ITA 14.000 7.900 7.200
Hélene KARBANOQV FRA 13.900 7.500 7.300
Aino YAMADA JPN 13.700 7.700 7.200
Karla DIAZ MEX 12.800 7.600 7.700
Tara DRAGAS ITA 13.000 7.850 7.200
Fausta SOSTAKAITE LTU 13.100 7.300 7.450
Jaelyn CHIN USA 13.000 7.500 7.150
Anna-Maria SHATOKHIN GER 12.400 7.550 7.450
Emilia HEICHEL POL 13.200 7.550 6.550
Teresa GOROSPE ESP 14.400 7.350 6.200
Marina MALPICA MEX 13.200 7.400 6.550
Aliaa SALEH EGY 12.600 7.450 7.050
Joana PINHEIRO POR 12.400 7.450 7.200
Milana PARFILOVA KAZ 12.900 7.300 6.800
Melanie DARGEL GER 12.400 7.350 7.200
Annaliese DRAGAN ROU 12.400 7.500 6.700
Alexandra KIROI-BOGATYREVA  AUS 12.600 7.150 6.650
Masa TOSIC SRB 12.100 7.050 7.200
Zohra AGHAMIROVA AZE 12.400 7.550 7.000
Tamara ARTIC CRO 12.200 7.250 6.650
Santa STEPULANE LAT 11.800 7.050 7.200
Alina GOZALOVA AZE 12.200 7.150 6.700
Suzanna SHAHBAZIAN CAN 11.500 7.400 6.750

P
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.050
0.050
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.100
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.050
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.650
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.600
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

Total
33.450
32.400
31.900
31.400
31.250
31.200
31.000
30.850
30.500
30.100
30.000
30.000
29.700
29.600
29.500
29.400
29.100
28.700
28.600
28.100
28.050
27.800
27.650
27.400
27.300
27.300
27.150
27.100
27.050
27.000
26.950
26.600
26.400
26.350
26.350
26.100
26.050
26.050
25.650

Status
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31 MARCH - 02 APRIL 2023

SoFIA (BUL)

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

Nikola NOVAKOVA
Elisabeth JAMIL

Berta MIQUEL

Luana GOMES
Stephanie DIMIITROVA
Evelina ORPHANOU
Ela POLAK

Julia NEUMANN
Alessia VERSTAPPEN
Richa CHORDIA

CZE
FIN
AND
ANG
RSA
CYP
SLO
AUT
BEL
IND

11.500
12.600
12.000
10.600
11.400
10.200
11.900
11.000

9.900
10.500

7.100
6.650
6.750
7.200
6.850
7.000
6.650
6.750
6.900
6.750

6.550
6.200
5.950
6.450
5.900
6.600
5.150
5.900
6.750
6.000

0.000
0.300
0.100
0.100
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

25.150
25.150
24.600
24.150
24.150
23.800
23.700
23.650
23.550
23.250
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Tie-Break Report
Individual Qualification Clubs

Highest Highest Highest

Name NF EScore AScore D Score
11 Alba BAUTISTA ESP 7.650
12 Barbara DOMINGOS BRA 7.200

Highest Highest Highest

Name NF EScore AScore D Score
25 Emilia HEICHEL POL 6.550
26 Teresa GOROSPE ESP 6.200

Highest Highest Highest

Name NF EScore AScore D Score
34 MasaTOSIC SRB 7.200
35 Zohra AGHAMIROVA AZE 7.000

Highest Highest Highest

Name NF E Score A Score D Score
37 Santa STEPULANE LAT 7.200
38 Alina GOZALOVA AZE 6.700

Highest Highest Highest

Name NF E Score A Score D Score
40 Nikola NOVAKOVA CZE 6.550
41 Elisabeth JAMIL FIN 6.200

Highest Highest Highest

Name NF E Score A Score D Score
43 Luana GOMES ANG 6.450
44 Stephanie DIMIITROVA RSA 5.900

Tie break rules

In case of atie in points at any place on any apparatus for qualification for Apparatus Finals, the
ranking will be determined by the following criteria:

1. the gymnast with the highest E-score prevails

2. the gymnast with the highest A-score prevails

3. the gymnast with the highest D-score prevails

If there is still a tie, the tie will not be broken
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Individual Qualification Ribbon

Name

Stiliana NIKOLOVA
Barbara DOMINGOS
Sofia RAFFAELI
Takhmina IKROMOVA
Milena BALDASSARRI
Elzhana TANIYEVA
Teresa GOROSPE

Alba BAUTISTA

Zilu WANG

Adi Asya KATZ

Marina MALPICA
Ekaterina VEDENEEVA
Eva Alyosheva BREZALIEVA
Andreea VERDES
Milana PARFILOVA
Maelle MILLET

Zohra AGHAMIROVA
Hélene KARBANOQV
Jaelyn CHIN

Alona HILLEL

Melanie DARGEL
Annaliese DRAGAN
Emilia HEICHEL

Tara DRAGAS

Aino YAMADA
Anna-Maria SHATOKHIN
Panagiota LYTRA
Alexandra KIROI-BOGATYREVA
Alexandria KAUTZMAN
Masa TOSIC

Suzanna SHAHBAZIAN
Ela POLAK

Fausta SOSTAKAITE
Alina GOZALOVA
Yosmina RAKHIMOVA
Karla DIAZ

Nikola NOVAKOVA
Tamara ARTIC

Santa STEPULANE

NF
BUL
BRA
ITA
uzB
ITA
KAZ
ESP
ESP
CHN
ISR
MEX
SLO
BUL
ROU
KAZ
FRA
AZE
FRA
USA
ISR
GER
ROU
POL
ITA
JPN
GER
GRE
AUS
USA
SRB
CAN
SLO
LTU
AZE
uzB
MEX
CZE
CRO
LAT

D
15.600
14.000
13.700
13.800
13.900
13.500
14.600
14.200
13.400
13.200
13.200
13.400
13.600
12.600
12.500
12.700
12.600
13.800
12.000
12.200
12.100
12.700
12.100
11.600
12.200
11.600
12.300
11.400
11.800
11.600
10.800
11.200
10.900
10.500
11.100
10.800

9.800
10.400
10.200

A
8.550
8.000
8.200
8.100
7.950
8.100
7.600
7.750
7.900
8.050
7.850
7.850
8.100
7.800
7.600
7.600
7.700
7.500
7.650
7.900
7.250
7.500
7.450
7.900
7.450
7.550
7.400
7.400
7.700
7.100
7.400
7.300
7.350
7.550
7.350
7.200
7.100
7.100
6.800

E
8.300
7.950
7.900
7.900
7.800
8.000
7.300
7.500
7.900
7.700
7.800
7.450
7.050
7.650
7.850
7.650
7.150
6.700
7.550
7.050
7.600
7.000
7.400
7.300
7.050
7.350
6.800
7.450
7.000
7.050
7.250
6.850
6.950
6.900
6.200
6.500
7.050
6.750
6.500

P
0.000
0.050
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.050
0.300
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.650
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.300
0.100
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.350
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.600
0.000

Total
32.450
29.900
29.800
29.800
29.650
29.600
29.500
29.450
29.200
28.950
28.850
28.650
28.450
28.050
27.950
27.950
27.450
27.350
27.200
27.150
26.950
26.900
26.850
26.800
26.700
26.500
26.500
26.250
26.150
25.750
25.450
25.350
25.200
24.950
24.650
24.500
23.950
23.650
23.500

Status
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SoFIA (BUL)

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

Alessia VERSTAPPEN
Elisabeth JAMIL

Luana GOMES

Julia NEUMANN
Evelina ORPHANOU
Joana PINHEIRO

Aliaa SALEH

Stephanie DIMIITROVA
Richa CHORDIA

Berta MIQUEL

BEL
FIN
ANG
AUT
Cyp
POR
EGY
RSA
IND
AND

9.400
9.300
8.700
9.700
9.300
10.100
9.100
8.600
9.000
8.600

7.100
7.100
7.300
6.800
6.800
6.900
6.950
7.000
6.600
6.700

6.950
7.050
7.100
6.350
6.500
5.750
6.050
6.450
6.000
6.200

0.000
0.300
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.600
0.000
0.050
0.050
0.000

23.450
23.150
23.100
22.850
22.600
22.150
22.100
22.000
21.550
21.500
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Tie-Break Report
Individual Qualification Ribbon

Highest Highest Highest

Name NF EScore AScore D Score
3 Sofia RAFFAELI ITA 7.900 8.200
4 Takhmina IKROMOVA uzB 7.900 8.100

Highest Highest Highest

Name NF EScore AScore D Score
15 Milana PARFILOVA KAZ 7.850
16 Maelle MILLET FRA 7.650

Highest Highest Highest

Name NF EScore AScore D Score
26 Anna-Maria SHATOKHIN GER 7.350
27 Panagiota LYTRA GRE 6.800

Tie break rules

In case of atie in points at any place on any apparatus for qualification for Apparatus Finals, the
ranking will be determined by the following criteria:

1. the gymnast with the highest E-score prevails

2. the gymnast with the highest A-score prevails

3. the gymnast with the highest D-score prevails

If there is still a tie, the tie will not be broken
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Groups All-Around

Country
BULGARIA
ISRAEL
FRANCE
GREECE
POLAND
ITALY
BRAZIL
JAPAN
GERMANY
UZBEKISTAN
SPAIN
ESTONIA

5 Hoop
32.500
31.900
33.250
32.100
31.150
35.450
31.550
32.200
30.200
26.300
24.150
26.250

3 Ribbon
2 Ball

32.700
31.450
30.000
29.100
29.200
24.500
28.100
25.550
25.950
27.050
27.150
24.300

Total
65.200
63.350
63.250
61.200
60.350
59.950
59.650
57.750
56.150
53.350
51.300
50.550
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Groups Qualification 3Ribbons + 2Balls

Name
BULGARIA
ISRAEL
FRANCE
POLAND
GREECE
BRAZIL
SPAIN
UZBEKISTAN
GERMANY
JAPAN
ITALY
ESTONIA

D
16.000
15.200
14.700
15.000
13.800
13.900
12.800
12.500
12.800
12.600
11.800
11.200

A
8.550
8.300
7.700
7.900
7.850
7.950
7.600
7.300
7.250
7.350
7.000
7.050

E
8.150
7.950
7.600
6.300
7.450
6.250
6.750
7.250
5.900
6.200
5.750
6.350

P
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.600
0.050
0.300

Total
32.700
31.450
30.000
29.200
29.100
28.100
27.150
27.050
25.950
25.550
24.500
24.300

Status
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Individual Final Hoop

Name NF D A E P Total
Stiliana NIKOLOVA BUL 17.400 8.300 8.100 0.000 33.800
Adi Asya KATZ ISR 17.500 8.150 7.950 0.000 33.600
Sofia RAFFAELI ITA 17.500 7.950 7.450 0.300 32.600
Takhmina IKROMOVA uzB 16.100 8.150 8.100 0.000 32.350
Alba BAUTISTA ESP 14.800 7.900 7.800 0.000 30.500
Zohra AGHAMIROVA AZE 15.200 7.600 7.700 0.000 30.500
Eva Alyosheva BREZALIEVA BUL 14.200 7.650 7.200 0.300 28.750
Barbara DOMINGOS BRA 14.100 7.600 6.750 0.000 28.450
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Tie-Break Report
Individual Final Hoop

Highest Highest

Name NF E Score A Score
5 Alba BAUTISTA ESP 7.800
6 Zohra AGHAMIROVA AZE 7.700

Tie break rules

In case of atie in points at any place on any apparatus for qualification for Apparatus Finals, the
ranking will be determined by the following criteria:

1. the gymnast with the highest E-score prevails

2. the gymnast with the highest A-score prevails

3. the gymnast with the highest D-score prevails

If there is still a tie, the tie will not be broken

Highest
D Score
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Individual Final Ball

Name NF D A E P Total
1 Stiliana NIKOLOVA BUL 18.100 8.450 8.450 0.000 35.000
2 Sofia RAFFAELI ITA 16.400 8.450 8.300 0.000 33.150
3 Takhmina IKROMOVA uzB 15.200 8.200 8.350 0.000 31.750
4  Zilu WANG CHN 15.600 8.100 7.800 0.000 31.500
5 Elzhana TANIYEVA KAZ 15.500 8.000 7.700 0.000 31.200
6 Ekaterina VEDENEEVA SLO 14.300 8.100 8.300 0.000 30.700
7 Milena BALDASSARRI ITA 14.100 7.800 7.600 0.000 29.500
8 AdiAsya KATZ ISR 13.300 7.600 6.950 0.000 27.850
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Individual Final Clubs

Name NF D A E P Total
1 Stiliana NIKOLOVA BUL 17.300 8.400 8.300 0.000 34.000
2 Eva Alyosheva BREZALIEVA BUL 16.400 8.200 8.100 0.000 32.700
3 Sofia RAFFAELI ITA 15.600 8.500 8.050 0.000 32.150
4  Yosmina RAKHIMOVA uzB 16.100 7.650 7.450 0.000 31.200
5 Alona HILLEL ISR 15.000 7.900 7.650 0.000 30.550
6 Panagiota LYTRA GRE 14.700 7.950 7.550 0.000 30.200
7 Elzhana TANIYEVA KAZ 14.000 8.000 8.150 0.000 30.150
8 Zilu WANG CHN 13.100 7.850 6.800 0.000 27.750
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Name

Takhmina IKROMOVA
Elzhana TANIYEVA
Barbara DOMINGOS
Stiliana NIKOLOVA
Sofia RAFFAELI

Alba BAUTISTA
Teresa GOROSPE
Milena BALDASSARRI

Individual Final Ribbon

NF
uzB
KAZ
BRA
BUL

ITA
ESP
ESP

ITA

D
14.600
14.800
14.300
14.600
13.800
13.600
12.700
11.100

A
8.200
8.050
8.300
8.150
8.300
7.750
7.700
7.600

E
8.100
8.050
8.050
7.850
7.700
7.700
7.600
7.150

P
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

Total
30.900
30.900
30.650
30.600
29.800
29.050
28.000
25.850
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Tie-Break Report
Individual Final Ribbon

Highest Highest Highest

Name NF EScore AScore D Score
1 Takhmina IKROMOVA UzZB 8.100
2 Elzhana TANIYEVA KAZ 8.050

Tie break rules

In case of atie in points at any place on any apparatus for qualification for Apparatus Finals, the
ranking will be determined by the following criteria:

1. the gymnast with the highest E-score prevails

2. the gymnast with the highest A-score prevails

3. the gymnast with the highest D-score prevails

If there is still a tie, the tie will not be broken
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Groups Final 5Hoops

NF D A E P Total
1 ITALY 18.700 8.100 8.050 0.000 34.850
2 ISRAEL 18.800 8.000 7.900 0.000 34.700
3 FRANCE 18.400 7.500 7.550 0.050  33.400
4 JAPAN 17.600 7.700 7.700 0.000  33.000
5 BRAZIL 18.000 7.550 6.200 0.000 31.750
6 GREECE 16.800 7.500 7.250 0.000  31.550
7 BULGARIA 15.600 7.950 7.050 0.000  30.600
8 POLAND 15.500 7.300 6.100 0.300  28.600
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Groups Final 3Ribbons + 2Balls

Name D A E P
POLAND 15.100 7.900 6.750 0.000
GREECE 14.600 7.900 6.750 0.000
FRANCE 14.200 7.750 7.150 0.000
BRAZIL 14.000 8.100 6.950 0.000
BULGARIA 13.600 7.650 6.700 0.000
ISRAEL 13.200 7.750 6.850 0.000
UZBEKISTAN 13.900 7.250 6.600 0.600
SPAIN 12.200 6.750 5.750 0.100

Total
29.750
29.250
29.100
29.050
27.950
27.800
27.150
24.600




